BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Province of British Columbia

WATER ACT

File No: 0346489

Section 61(1)
Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation
of the

Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community

WHEREAS new water licences have been issued, which authorize joint use of works on Bass
Creek, common to members of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community.

I HEREBY amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Seymour Arm Water Users’
Community, issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on November 1, 2001, to include
the following licences within the membership of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community:

New
Licence

C125525
C125642
C125763
C126164
C126253
C126395
C126444
C126447

Old
Licence

C105161

File

3004876
3004881
3002300
3005053
3005056
3005058
3005057
3005069

Purpose

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

Quantity Licensee

500 gad Derrick & Zvjezdana Efonoff

500 gad Krystyna Simon
500 gad Leonard & Cheryl Goin
500 gad Monika Sura

500 gad David Beauchesne & Jess Korycki
500 gad Marcus & Kaarina Schrott
500 gad Walter & Krystina Rybicki
500 gad ETB Management Ltd.

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this ‘A 7 72{ day of p/?ﬂ/ é&ﬂéfé , 2011,

TPl

Pieter Bekker
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights




